

For Immediate Release

Contact: Jeremy Riffle 317-240-5133 Jeremy.S.Riffle@Bryant.com

Beech Creek Contractor Wins Bryant[®] Medal of Excellence Award

Redmond's Complete Comfort honored as one of Bryant's top 15 dealers in North America

INDIANAPOLIS, June 6, 2017 — In recognition of unwavering customer service and a dedicated commitment to excellence, Bryant Heating & Cooling Systems is honored to present a Medal of Excellence award to Redmond's Complete Comfort of Beech Creek, Pennsylvania. <u>Bryant</u>, a leading supplier of heating, ventilating and air-conditioning (HVAC) equipment, is a part of UTC Climate, Controls & Security, a unit of United Technologies Corp. (NYSE: UTX).

The Bryant Medals of Excellence are awarded every year at the Bryant Dealer Rally in Indianapolis to recognize the top 15 dealers who distinguish their businesses through outstanding customer service, sales and loyalty to the Bryant brand. The award reflects their business acumen and ability to deliver value for their customers and for Bryant.

"Bryant dealers continue to set the standard as some of the most professional and technically proficient in our industry," said Matthew Pine, vice president, marketing, Bryant. "Our Medal of Excellence winners truly set themselves apart and are the very best of our esteemed group of dealers. Redmond's Complete Comfort provides an ideal example to our entire network of Bryant dealers of how to take care of customers, run a successful business and always do whatever it takes."

Redmond's Complete Comfort has been built from the ground up by Brian and Tera

Redmond. They've combined their knowledge and experiences and Redmond 's

Complete Comfort was born with a vision to provide an honest company in our community

that would provide a high quality service to the customers in Central PA and surrounding

areas. This award proves that their vision has come alive in Central PA. At RCC they want

to make you as comfortable as family! For more information on Redmond's Complete

Comfort visit them at www.rcchvac.com or service@rcchvac.com.

For more information, visit <u>www.bryant.com</u>.

About Bryant Heating & Cooling Systems

Bryant has been dedicated to delivering the highest quality in customer comfort and satisfaction since 1904. In addition to its best-in-class network of distributors and dealers, Bryant offers exceptional reliability and energy efficiency through an extensive line of durable heating and cooling products. Bryant is a part of UTC Climate, Controls & Security, a unit of United Technologies Corp., a leading provider to the aerospace and building systems industries worldwide. For more information, visit <u>www.bryant.com</u> or follow <u>Bryant Home Comfort</u> on Facebook.

###